Global Corporate Services, Inc.

Mailing Address: 168-11 12th Avenue #4D % Organek * Beechhurst, NY 11357 Phone (954) 796-0808 * Fax (703) 995-0899

October 11, 2002

Department of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Attention:

Corporate Filing Division

900008351809---10/14/02--01016--012 ****160.00 ****160.00

SUBJECT: MAMIR ENTERTAINMENT LLC

Attached is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation for Enclosed is a check for \$160.00, to cover the following:

▶ 100.00

Filing Fee

25.00 \triangleright

Designation of Registered Agent

5.00

Certificate of Status

30.00

Certified Copy of the Certificate of Incorporation

Please mail the above via FedEX to us at our New York Mailing Address, as

Global Corporate Services, Inc.}

% Organek * 168-11 12th Avenue #4D}

Beechhurst, NY 11357}

Charge to the FedEx account of Global Corporate Services, Inc. FedEx Account No. 1501-6386-2 * (FedEx slip attached).

(954) 796-0808 * fax (703) 995-0899

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincercly:

Name **Availability**

Document Examiner

President Updater Ubrater

DCC verii/er DCC Ackno..ledgement

VI. P. Verifyer DCC corporate address: 6698 NW 81st Court

Parkland, FL 33067

toll free (800) 219-9359

Internet Address: http://www.global-inter.net e-mail * info@global-inter.net

 $\mathbb{Z}_4 \otimes \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}_4} \mathbb{Z}$

Articles Of Organization For MAMIR ENTERTAINMENT LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is MAMIR ENTERTAINMENT LLC.

SECOND: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company in the State of Florida is to be located at 6698 NW 81st Court, City of Parkland, 33067, County of Broward. The registered agent in charge thereof is Global Corporate Services, Inc.

THIRD: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent in charge thereof is Global Corporate Services, Inc., 6698 NW 81st Court, City of Parkland, 33067, County of Broward.

Having been named a registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 606, F.S.

Phyllis Jacobs, Registered Agent

SEE OF THE STATE O

FOURTH: The period of duration for this Limited Liability Company is perpetual from the date of Fling the Certificate of Formation with the State of Florida, unless sooner dissolved by the meribers or as provided by Florida State law.

FIFTH: The business of the company shall be conducted under the exclusive management of its members who shall vote according to their proportionate interest in their company and shall have exclusive authority to act for the company in all matters. The Limited Liability Company will always have at least one [1] member or manager.

In Witness Whereof, and in accordance with section 608,408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true and the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation for Global Corporate Services, Inc., this 8th day of October 2002.

Phyllis Jacobs
Authorized Representative of a Member
and Organizer